
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029151-2023 

Contract

Mortuary Tube Concrete Box (MTCB) Structures for
Waste Packages

Magnox Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-029151

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040794  

Published 3 October 2023, 4:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Magnox Limited

Oldbury Technical Centre

Thornbury

BS35 1RQ

Contact

Pauline Mackemsley

Email

pauline.z.mackemsley@magnoxsites.com

Telephone

+44 07794611847

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029151-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029151-2023
mailto:pauline.z.mackemsley@magnoxsites.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2264251

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Waste encapsulation

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mortuary Tube Concrete Box (MTCB) Structures for Waste Packages

Reference number

C12763

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44613800 - Containers for waste material

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Mortuary Tube Concrete Box (MTCB) are required for Non-Mono 4 waste
packages to allow compacted FED drums ‘Pucks’ to be inserted and stored
within 6m3 concrete boxes

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44400000 - Miscellaneous fabricated products and related items

44613800 - Containers for waste material



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

Main site or place of performance

Hinkley Point A

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Mortuary Tube Concrete Box (MTCB) are required for Non-Mono 4 waste
packages to allow compacted FED drums ‘Pucks’ to be inserted and stored
within 6m3 concrete boxes

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 35%

Cost criterion - Name: Time / Weighting: 25%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 177-431310

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:431310-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stainless Metalcraft (Chatteris) Ltd.

Chatteris Business Park, Honeysome Road, Chatteris

Cambs

PE16 6SA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

National registration number

02506189

Internet address

www.metalcraft.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Lowest offer: £2,594,296 / Highest offer: £3,619,575 taken into consideration

http://www.metalcraft.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

rcj.nationaldolscourt@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:rcj.nationaldolscourt@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-28T06:05:18+0100
	TCPDF




